

# Emergency Response

## HALO™ WALL MOUNT EYEWASH STATIONS



- ✓ Features antimicrobial protection, integral strainers, and rugged safety-yellow powder coating for easy visual identification in an emergency
- ✓ Aquaduct™ self-draining design eliminates bacteria growth from standing fluid
- ✓ Eye/face wash models provide industry leading 85% facial coverage
- ✓ Activate by push handle or by lifting dust cover
- ✓ Optional see-through dust cover (shown) makes inspection simple and keeps device free of debris and ready for use
- ✓ Stainless steel models are ideal for corrosive, high abuse environments
- ✓ Wheelchair accessible
- ✓ Arrives fully assembled
- ✓ ULC certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



### Important:

Regulations require tepid water (18-37°C).

### Eyewashes

Model No.	Bowl	Dust Cover	Price/Each
SEB793	Plastic	-	\$00.00
SEB794	Plastic	Plastic	\$00.00
SEB795	Stainless Steel	-	\$00.00
SEB796	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel	\$00.00

### Eye/Face Washes

Model No.	Bowl	Dust Cover	Price/Each
SEB797	Plastic	-	\$00.00
SEB798	Plastic	Plastic	\$00.00
SEB799	Stainless Steel	-	\$00.00
SEB800	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel	\$00.00

## WALL-MOUNT AXION MSR™ EYE/FACE WASH STATIONS



- ✓ Provides a zero vertical velocity stream for enhanced comfort, stability, and effectiveness
- ✓ Wall mounts with an aluminum bracket
- ✓ 11" diameter bowl
- ✓ Mesh strainer collects debris
- ✓ Durable ball valve with stainless steel stem
- ✓ Certified by CSA to meet the ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



### Eye/Face Washes

Model No.	Description	Price/Each
SEB239	ABS plastic bowl	\$00.00
SEB240	Stainless steel bowl	\$00.00

### Accessories

Model No.	Description	Price/Each
SEB264	Dust Cover	\$00.00

## WALL-MOUNT AXION MSR™ EYE/FACE WASH STATIONS



- ✓ Revolutionary inverted flow sweeps contaminants away from the vulnerable nasal cavity
- ✓ Provides a zero vertical velocity stream for enhanced comfort, stability, and effectiveness
- ✓ No bowl, floor drain recommended
- ✓ Wall mounts with an ABS plastic wall bracket
- ✓ Durable stainless steel ball valve
- ✓ Certified by CSA to meet the ANSI standard Z358.1-2009/ULC certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Price/Each
SEB241	\$00.00

## Halo™ Pedestal Mount Eyewash Stations



- ✓ Pedestal safety eyewash fixtures are ideal where wall mount is not practical, and allow placement closest to point-of-need
- ✓ Features antimicrobial protection, integral strainers, and rugged powder coat safety-yellow coating for easy visual identification in an emergency
- ✓ Aquaduct™ self-draining design eliminates bacteria growth from standing fluid
- ✓ Eye/face wash models provides industry leading 85% facial coverage
- ✓ Activate by push handle or by lifting dust cover
- ✓ Optional see-through dust cover (shown) makes inspection simple and keeps device free of debris and ready for use
- ✓ Stainless steel models are ideal for corrosive, high abuse environments
- ✓ Arrives fully assembled
- ✓ Wheelchair accessible
- ✓ ULC certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



### Important:

Regulations require tepid water (18-37°C).

### Eyewashes

Model No.	Bowl	Dust Cover	Price/Each
SEB785	Plastic	-	\$00.00
SEB786	Plastic	Plastic	\$00.00
SEB788	Stainless Steel	-	\$00.00
SEB787	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel	\$00.00

### Eye/Face Washes

Model No.	Bowl	Dust Cover	Price/Each
SEB789	Plastic	-	\$00.00
SEB790	Plastic	Plastic	\$00.00
SEB791	Stainless Steel	-	\$00.00
SEB792	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel	\$00.00

## Axion MSR™ Pedestal Eye/Face Wash Stations

- ✓ Revolutionary inverted flow sweeps contaminants away from the vulnerable nasal cavity
- ✓ Provides a zero vertical velocity stream for enhanced comfort, stability, and effectiveness
- ✓ 11" diameter bowl
- ✓ Galvanized stanchion for long life
- ✓ Mesh strainer collects debris
- ✓ Durable stainless steel ball valve
- ✓ Certified by CSA to meet the ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



### Eye/Face Washes

Model No.	Description	Price/Each
SEB242	ABS plastic bowl	\$00.00
SEB243	Stainless steel bowl	\$00.00

### Accessories

Model No.	Description	Price/Each
SEB264	Dust Cover	\$00.00

## HALO™ Combination Emergency Shower & Eyewash Stations



- ✓ Combine Halo™ eyewash technology with SpinTec™ shower features for high performance safety installations
- ✓ SpinTec™ showers yield superior fluid distribution
- ✓ Durable ABS plastic showerhead
- ✓ Compact profile means less in-plant damage
- ✓ Features antimicrobial protection, integral strainers, and rugged safety-yellow powder coating for easy visual identification in an emergency
- ✓ Aquaduct™ self-draining design eliminates bacteria growth from standing fluid
- ✓ Eye/face wash models provides industry leading 85% facial coverage
- ✓ Activate by push handle or by lifting dust cover
- ✓ Eyewash models feature unique flip open dust caps
- ✓ Optional see-through dust cover (shown) makes inspection simple and keeps device free of debris and ready for use
- ✓ Stainless steel models are ideal for corrosive, high abuse environments
- ✓ Arrives fully assembled
- ✓ ULC certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



### Eyewashes

Model No.	Bowl	Dust Cover	Special Features	Price/Each
SEB801	Plastic	-	-	\$00.00
SEB802	Plastic	-	Drench Hose	\$00.00
SEB803	Plastic	Plastic	-	\$00.00
SEB804	Stainless Steel	-	-	\$00.00
SEB805	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel	-	\$00.00

### Eye/Face Washes

Model No.	Bowl	Dust Cover	Special Features	Price/Each
SEB806	Plastic	-	-	\$00.00
SEB807	Plastic	Plastic	-	\$00.00
SEB808	Stainless Steel	-	-	\$00.00
SEB810	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel	-	\$00.00
SEB813	Stainless Steel	-	Wheelchair Accessible	\$00.00

# Combination Emergency Shower & Eye/Face Wash Stations

- ✓ Hydrodynamic shower design produces equal flow distribution
- ✓ Revolutionary inverted flow sweeps contaminants away from the vulnerable nasal cavity
- ✓ Provides a zero vertical velocity stream for enhanced comfort, stability, and effectiveness
- ✓ 11" diameter bowl
- ✓ Galvanized stanchion for long life
- ✓ Mesh strainer collects debris
- ✓ Durable ball valve with stainless steel stem
- ✓ Certified by CSA to meet the ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Bowl	Shower Head	Price/Each
<b>SEB257</b>	Plastic	Plastic	\$00.00
<b>SEB258</b>	Stainless Steel	Plastic	\$00.00
<b>SEB259*</b>	Stainless Steel	Stainless Steel	\$00.00

\*Corrosion resistant

## Horizontal & Vertical Supply Emergency Shower Stations

- ✓ Designed for wall (horizontal) or ceiling (vertical) mounting
- ✓ SpinTec™ showerhead improves water distribution
- ✓ Activated with stainless steel pull rod and 1" IPS chrome-plated brass stay-open ball valve
- ✓ Constructed with 1" galvanized steel pipe, coated with safety-yellow Bradtech™ polyurethane to prevent corrosion
- ✓ Water supply: 1" IPS (female)
- ✓ Includes safety sign and inspection tag
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



### Horizontal Supply

Model No.	Shower Head	Price/Each
<b>SA414</b>	Plastic	\$00.00
<b>SAK644</b>	Stainless Steel	\$00.00

### Vertical Supply

Model No.	Shower Head	Price/Each
<b>SA416</b>	Plastic	\$00.00
<b>SAK645</b>	Stainless Steel	\$00.00

## Flush-Mounted Emergency Shower Stations w/Horizontal Supply

- ✓ Integral flange mounts flush with ceiling
- ✓ Concealed pipe and fittings
- ✓ Exceed minimum water flow of 20 GPM at 30 PSI
- ✓ Universal identification sign and inspection tag included
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Price/Each
<b>SAR320</b>	\$00.00

## Corrosion Resistant Combination Emergency Shower & Eye/Face Wash Stations



- ✓ SpinTec™ showerhead activated by a stainless steel pull rod and 1" IPS chrome-plated stay-open ball valve
- ✓ Impact-resistant plastic eyewash bowl with twin plastic spray heads
- ✓ Activated by a PVC push handle and 1/2" NPT stainless steel stay-open valve
- ✓ Fittings are all stainless steel
- ✓ 2" schedule 80 PVC pipe and floor flange withstands highly corrosive environments including chlorine
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009

Model No.	Description	Price/Each
SAK638	Combination Shower and Eye/Face Wash	\$00.00
SR377	Replacement Dust Caps (sold per each)	\$00.00

## Heat-Traced Combination Emergency Shower & Eye/Face Wash Stations



- ✓ Intended for use in areas where temperatures fall below freezing
- ✓ Heat trace cable protects unit from freezing down to -50°F
- ✓ Unit is encased in highly-visible yellow ABS removable plastic shell that resists chemicals and other harsh environmental conditions
- ✓ SpinTec™ showerhead improves water distribution shower activated by a stainless steel pull rod and 1/2" IPS chrome-plated stay-open ball valve
- ✓ Eye/face wash is activated by a large, highly visible push handle
- ✓ Twin-perforated disc eye/face wash heads with pop-off dust caps to protect spray heads from debris
- ✓ Includes universal identification sign and inspection tag
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009

### 120 Volts

Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SAK640	Top Water Supply	110	\$00.00
SAK641	Bottom Water Supply	110	\$00.00

### 220 Volts

Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SAK642	Combination Shower and Eye/Face Wash	110	\$00.00
SAK643	Replacement Dust Caps (sold per each)	110	\$00.00

## Heat-Traced Combination Emergency Shower & Eye/Face Wash Stations



- ✓ Hydrodynamic shower design produces equal flow distribution
- ✓ Features Axion MSR™ components
- ✓ 120 VAC cable-heated
- ✓ Perfect for extreme weather conditions dropping down to -30°F
- ✓ Solid stainless steel pipe stanchion and galvanized fittings offer durability and corrosive-resistance
- ✓ Universal design allows for top or bottom water supply
- ✓ Unit is pre-built and fully water/pressure tested to reduce installation time
- ✓ Certified by CSA to meet the ANSI standard Z358.1-2009

Model No.	Price/Each
SEB261	\$00.00

## Barrier-Free Wall-Mounted Eye/ Face Wash Stations

- ✓ Barrier-free accessibility
- ✓ Design saves space and fits easily into any work environment
- ✓ Stainless steel eyewash 10" diameter bowl and wraparound skirt
- ✓ Operates quickly by a stainless steel push handle
- ✓ Chrome-plated brass spray head assembly
- ✓ Chrome-plated brass 1/2" IPS stay-open ball valve
- ✓ 2" chrome-plated brass pipe and fittings, 1/2" IPS water supply, 1 1/4" waste drain fitting
- ✓ Universal identification sign and inspection tag included
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Price/Each
SAR317	\$00.00

## Barrier Free Concealed Cabinet Eyewash Stations

- ✓ Durable, ceramic valve
- ✓ Precise 20° swing-down activations
- ✓ Compact, concealed unit
- ✓ Designed to mount between 16" wall studs
- ✓ Chrome-plated brass on exposed piping and fittings
- ✓ Fully assembled and factory tested with hinged dust covers
- ✓ Universal identification sign and inspection tag included
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z359.1-2009



Model No.	Price/Each
SEK231	\$00.00

## Barrier Free Concealed Cabinet Eyewash Stations



- ✓ Designed to accommodate areas where space considerations are a concern
- ✓ Push-down handle for quick and easy activation
- ✓ Exceeds minimum water flow of 20 GPM at 30 PSI
- ✓ Universal Identification Sign and Inspection Tag Included
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Price/Each
SAR321	\$00.00

## Laboratory Eye/Face Wash Stations



- ✓ Heavy gauge corrosion-resistant stainless steel 12 7/8" diameter bowl
- ✓ Bowl flush mounts
- ✓ Deck/counter mount
- ✓ Activated by push-down handle
- ✓ 1/2" IPS chrome plated stay open ball valve
- ✓ Twin spray heads with integral flow control
- ✓ Chrome-plated brass pipe, 1/2" water supply, 1 1/4" waste drain
- ✓ Replacement caps sold per each, two required per eye/face wash
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SA439	Eye/Face Wash	12	\$00.00

### Replacement Dust Caps

Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SR377	Sold per each, two required per eye/face wash unit	-	\$00.00

## Faucet-Mount Eyewash Stations



- ✓ Cost effective solution for applications with an existing faucet
- ✓ Now lead-free
- ✓ Mounts to standard or gooseneck type faucets
- ✓ Twin spray heads include a flow control and pop-off dust covers
- ✓ One-step activation
- ✓ Activated by an actuator pin on adapter when pin is in closed position, faucet can be used for normal operation
- ✓ Includes a safety sign and inspection tag
- ✓ Weight: 1 lb.
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Price/Each
SAK621	\$00.00

## Swing-Away Sink-Mounted Eye/ Face Wash Stations



- ✓ Single-action swing-away eye/face wash stations can be mounted on left or right side of sink to better fit numerous locations
- ✓ Revolutionary inverted flow sweeps contaminants away from the vulnerable nasal cavity
- ✓ Provides a zero vertical velocity stream for enhanced comfort, stability, and effectiveness
- ✓ Dust cover protects the unit from debris when not in use
- ✓ Certified by CSA to meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Price/Each
SEB252	\$00.00

## Pull-Down Eye/Face Wash Stations



- ✓ Barrier-free pull down eye/face wash can be mounted to a sink or wall
- ✓ Revolutionary inverted flow sweeps contaminants away from the vulnerable nasal cavity
- ✓ Provides a zero vertical velocity stream for enhanced comfort, stability, and effectiveness
- ✓ Extended-length pull down arms are designed to accommodate wheelchair access
- ✓ Rear mount design allows the sink to remain open to other uses
- ✓ Certified by CSA to meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Price/Each
SEB251	\$00.00

## Swing-Activated Eyewash Stations

- ✓ Swing-activated eye and eye/face wash stations mount to a counter or a wall
- ✓ Swing-over unit mounts to a counter only
- ✓ 90° swivel activates eyewash over sink to begin flow of water to cleanse eyes
- ✓ Stows neatly to side of sink when not in use to save space
- ✓ Twin spray heads include a flow control and pop-off dust covers
- ✓ Include a safety sign and inspection tag
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



### Eyewash

Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SEI776	Counter-Mounted, Swing Over	5	\$00.00
SEI777	Counter-Mounted, Swing Down	5	\$00.00
SEI778	Wall-Mounted, Swing Down	5	\$00.00

### Eye/Face Wash

Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SEI779	Counter-Mounted, Swing Over	5	\$00.00
SEI780	Counter-Mounted, Swing Down	5	\$00.00
SEI781	Wall-Mounted, Swing Down	5	\$00.00

## Eyepod™ Eyewash Stations



- ✓ Faucet-mounted eyewash in an attractive, low-cost, compact package
- ✓ Revolutionary inverted flow sweeps contaminants away from the vulnerable nasal cavity
- ✓ Sleek, smooth, stainless steel exterior blends with any décor
- ✓ Includes a variety of industry-standard adapters, making installation a snap
- ✓ Easy to use and clean, the EyePOD™ activates with just a quick rotation
- ✓ Features a built-in thermostatic controlled safety that automatically shuts off eyewash flow



Model No.	Price/Each
SEC658	\$00.00

## Emergency Fixture Tankless Water Heaters

- ✓ Performs when needed and quickly provide an unlimited supply of warm water
- ✓ Reaches the ANSI standard Z358.1 requirements for tepid water temperatures in as little as 20 to 30 seconds
- ✓ Patented temperature control system and multiple safety features like internal fusing, digital temperature control, Incoloy 800 sheathed heating elements to eliminate the “tingle” effect, and an externally mounted emergency stop button
- ✓ Precision engineered for optimal performance
- ✓ Features rugged industrial components from high quality copper and brass tested to 300 PSI, to increase the life of your heater
- ✓ Large internal passageways engineered into every heater minimize pressure drop, so there will be no large temperature swings; if the water flow changes drastically, you will not have to be concerned with scalding
- ✓ Easy to install anywhere – all you need is access to one electrical connection and a cold water line
- ✓ Splash proof NEMA 4 enclosures are constructed for either indoor or outdoor use
- ✓ These energy efficient heaters perform on demand and only require water and power once activated
- ✓ No mixing valves required



Model No.	Power (KW)	Activation Point (GPM)	Capacity (GPM)	Suitable For	Price/Each
<b>SEI783</b>	36	0.75	10	Single or Multiple Eyewash Stations	\$00.00
<b>SEI784</b>	72	1.5	40	Single or Multiple Combination Eyewash/Shower Stations	\$00.00
<b>SEI785</b>	144	1.5	40	Single or Multiple Combination Eyewash/Shower Stations	\$00.00

## Thermostatic Mixing Valves

- ✓ Blend hot and cold water to a comfortable flushing temperature
- ✓ Reliable liquid-filled thermostat with a 10-year manufacturer’s warranty
- ✓ Check stops on inlets
- ✓ Adjustable set point within temperature range
- ✓ Accurate temperature control to within  $\pm 3^{\circ}\text{F}$
- ✓ Built-in cold water bypass, assuring cold flow
- ✓ Easy installation and serviceability
- ✓ Positive shut-off of hot supply when cold supply is lost
- ✓ Dirt and lime resistant
- ✓ Dial thermometer
- ✓ Factory assembled and tested
- ✓ Universal mounting capability
- ✓ Rough bronze finish
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009
- ✓ Temperature adjustment are vandal resistant



Model No.	Description	Accommodates	Price/Each
<b>SAI289</b>	7.3 GPM @ 30 PSI	Three eyewashes or one eye/face wash	\$00.00
<b>SAI294</b>	19.5 GPM @ 30 PSI	One combination shower with eyewash or multiple eyewashes	\$00.00
<b>SAI299</b>	54 GPM @ 30 PSI	Two combination showers with eyewashes or multiple eyewashes	\$00.00

## Thermostatic Mixing Valves



- ✓ Designed to mix hot and cold water
- ✓ Flows from 10 - 78 GPM
- ✓ Modular brass design with internal check stops
- ✓ Wax based thermostat technology for fast response time
- ✓ Oversized valve seals resist failures caused by foreign matter
- ✓ Proven highly reliable temperature control



Model No.	Description	Price/Each
SEI814	10 GPM @ 30PSI	\$00.00
SEB268*	12 GPM @ 30 PSI	\$00.00
SEC205	31 GPM @ 30 PSI	\$00.00
SEC206	78 GPM @ 30 PSI	\$00.00

\*Lead-free with full-flow bypass

## On-Site® Gravity-Fed Eyewash Stations



- ✓ Ideal for locations where a plumbed water source is not available
- ✓ High-visibility yellow, moulded pedestal and tank
- ✓ Transparent tank allows solution level to be checked easily
- ✓ Hinged eyewash tray activates in one quick motion
- ✓ Stainless steel clamps secure the tank during transport
- ✓ Vandal-resistant unit: foreign objects cannot be introduced into tank because all openings are sealed once the tank is installed
- ✓ One of the lightest portable eyewashes on the market
- ✓ SEI certified to ANSI standard Z358.1-2009
- ✓ Includes wall bracket (can also deck mount)



### On-Site® Heater Jackets

- ✓ Protects against freezing: down to -23.3°C (-10°F)
- ✓ Insulated heater jacket conceals a 121 W heater
- ✓ Secondary thermostat prevents overheating if primary thermostat fails
- ✓ Requires 120-volt AC line
- ✓ All UL-listed components

### On-Site® Waste Carts

- ✓ High-visibility yellow
- ✓ Captures used fluid, 56-gallon capacity
- ✓ Tapered sump, easy to drain

Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SAK609	10 GPM @ 30PSI	23	\$00.00
SAK610	12 GPM @ 30 PSI	25	\$00.00
SAK611	31 GPM @ 30 PSI	28	\$00.00
SAK613	78 GPM @ 30 PSI	3	\$00.00

## 9-Gallon Portable Eyewash Stations



- ✓ 9-gallon high density green polyethylene tank made from FDA compliant materials
- ✓ Gravity fed to supply a continuous flow of water for 15 minutes at 0.4 GPM
- ✓ Easy-to-operate yellow activation arm protects eyewash spouts when not in use
- ✓ Wide-fill opening with threaded cap allows easy inspection, cleaning and filling
- ✓ Light design and mounting bracket (included) make relocation simple
- ✓ Optional sterile bacteriostatic additive, which permits storage of the water for up to three months
- ✓ Certified by CSA to meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009
- ✓ Freeze-protected version SEI815 ideal for remote, low traffic areas where protective measures are still needed and ambient temperatures could drop below freezing



Model No.	Description	Price/Each
SAR314	Portable Gravity Eyewash Station	\$00.00
SEI815	Freeze-Protected Gravity Eyewash Station	\$00.00
SAR315	Sterile Bacteriostatic Water Preservative, 5 oz., 4/case	\$00.00

## iPreserve™ Eyewash Water Preservative



- ✓ Sterile water preservative prevents bacteria growth for up to 90 days
- ✓ For use in gravity fed or other portable eyewash devices where water stands for long periods of time
- ✓ The only brand of water preservative in Canada to pass the industry standard Antimicrobial Effectiveness Test
- ✓ High efficiency concentrate treats tank sizes from 18.93 to 75.7 L
- ✓ Four 5-oz. bottles per box



Model No.	Price/Box
SEI501	\$00.00

## Pure Flow 1000™ Eyewash Stations **Honeywell**

- ✓ Sure-grip handle provides instant, simple activation
- ✓ Activation straps display expiration date
- ✓ Integral drain valve allows easy draining of reservoir after use
- ✓ Integral fluid reservoir captures waste fluid, eliminating potential safety hazards and simplifying fluid disposal
- ✓ Once activated, this device automatically displays a prominent, Warning Service Immediately, notice on the front of the unit; new fluid cartridges must be installed
- ✓ Requires two 3.8-gal. Eyesaline® fluid cartridges (sold separately)
- ✓ Device must be mounted on a wall or other suitable vertical surface
- ✓ Comes complete with product registration card, operating manual, metal hanging bracket for installation and an emergency eye wash sign
- ✓ SEI certified to meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SD552	Eyewash station (English Instructions)	40	\$00.00
SAJ678	Eyewash station (French Instructions)	40	\$00.00
SD553	Fluid cartridges (2/pkg)	70	\$00.00

## Porta-Stream® Fluid Disposal Carts **Honeywell**

- ✓ Portable, self-contained eyewash stations provide flexible, emergency eyewash capability in economical systems
- ✓ Lightweight, portable units don't require plumbing
- ✓ Heavy-duty, polyethylene, wheeled disposal cart
- ✓ Provides a convenient mean to transport waste solution to the nearest disposal site
- ✓ Can be used to catch fluid when testing plumbed emergency eyewash and showers that do not have drain
- ✓ Capacity: 23.5 gallons
- ✓ 3.94" diameter hole



Model No.	Price/Each
SE137	\$00.00

## Porta Stream® II Eyewash Stations

**Honeywell**

- ✓ Versatile portability and 15-minutes of uninterrupted flushing - without costly plumbing
- ✓ Simple installation and operation
- ✓ Features a nozzle strap that is easily removed to activate flushing, leaving hands free to hold eyelids open
- ✓ Can be easily and affordably placed near most workplace hazards with single bracket mounting device or transported with optional universal cart or universal stand
- ✓ Moulded handle accepts hanging bracket for vertical or horizontal surface installation
- ✓ Versatile flushing fluid options include Eyesaline® - a preserved, buffered, saline solution superior to tap water for emergency eye care, and water additive
- ✓ Large 16-gallon (60.5 L) capacity
- ✓ SEI certified to meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009



Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SA427	Trilingual Instructions	36	\$00.00
SA411	Eyesaline® Concentrate, 180 oz.	13	\$00.00
SAJ677	Water Preservative, 4 - 8 oz. Bottles	-	\$00.00
SA426	Replacement Pull-Strap, (Fits Porta-Stream® I, II)	1	\$00.00

## Portable Pressurized Eyewash Stations

**Haws**

- ✓ SME rated stainless steel tank
- ✓ Pressure fed to supply a continuous flow of water for 15 minutes at 0.4 GPM
- ✓ Safety features include an air pressure gauge, pressure relief valve, and a tire-type air fill valve
- ✓ Optional sterile bacteriostatic additive, which permits storage of the water for up to three months
- ✓ Includes a 6" hose to extend body-spray reach
- ✓ Certified by CSA to meet the ANSI Z358.1-2009 standard



Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SEB248	13 gal. station	36	\$00.00
SEB249	37 gal. station	13	\$00.00
SAR315	Sterile Bacteriostatic water, preservative 5 oz., 4/case	-	\$00.00
SEB250	Transport Cart	1	\$00.00

## Portable Pressurized Eyewash Stations **Bradley**

- ✓ Stainless steel pressure tanks include tire filler valve with 0-100 PSI air gauge, pressure relief valve to prevent over pressurization and built-in carry handles for easy transportation
- ✓ Eyewash assembly includes twin eyewash heads with a flow control and pop-off dust covers
- ✓ Eyewash activated by a large stainless steel push handle with stay-open ball valve
- ✓ 8' drench hose with hand-held squeeze valve
- ✓ Optional 4-wheel, stainless steel cart

### 10-gallon Unit:

- ✓ Eyewash flow: Minimum 15-minute water flow
- ✓ Drench hose flow: 3 1/2-minute water flow

### 15-gallon Unit:

- ✓ Eyewash flow: Minimum 22-minute water flow
- ✓ Drench hose flow: 5-minute water flow

### Heated units:

- ✓ 510 watt heater
- ✓ Maintain average water temperature at 75°F (24°C)
- ✓ Secondary thermostat prevents overheating
- ✓ UL-listed components
- ✓ Plug into 120-volt AC line, GFCI recommended



Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SAK628	10 Gallons	30	\$00.00
SAK629*	10 Gallons w/Heater Jacket	31	\$00.00
SAK630	15 Gallons	35	\$00.00
SAK631*	15 Gallons w/Heater Jacket	36	\$00.00
SAK632	Transport Cart	12	\$00.00
SAK613	Water Preservative (4-8 oz)	3	\$00.00

\* Eyewash only, no drench hose

## Saline Eyewash Bottles **Honeywell**

- ✓ Contains a buffered saline solution that is sterile and superior to tap water for emergency eye care
- ✓ Blow-Fill-Seal (BFS) bottle is tamper resistant, and maintains the sterility and integrity of the eyewash
- ✓ Easy to remove and open in emergency situations
- ✓ 1, 4, and 8 oz. bottles have user controlled delivery, delivering drops or an irrigating stream of solution, depending on the squeeze pressure applied to the bottle
- ✓ Trilingual instructions (English, French and Spanish)
- ✓ Does not meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009 15-minute flushing requirement



Model No.	Cap. Oz.	Price/Each
SEC467	1	\$00.00
SEC468	4	\$00.00
SEC469	8	\$00.00
SEC470	16	\$00.00
SEC471	32	\$00.00

## Cederroth Eyewash Bottles

- ✓ Easy-to-use bottle with an ergonomic eye cup and a generous flow of fluid
- ✓ Opens using one easy twisting motion
- ✓ Integral dust cover keeps the eye cup clean and acts as an opening device
- ✓ Buffered eye wash solution has a neutralising effect on splashes from acids or alkalis
- ✓ Does not meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009 15-minute flushing requirement



Model No.	Description	Price/Each
<b>SAY472</b>	235 ml	\$00.00
<b>SAY473</b>	Holster for SAY472	\$00.00
<b>SAY474</b>	500 ml	\$00.00
<b>SAY475</b>	Wall bracket for SAY474	\$00.00
<b>SAY476</b>	Strap for wall bracket for SAY475	\$00.00
<b>SEB188</b>	Portable wall case, five 500ml bottles	\$00.00
<b>SEB189</b>	Wall bracket for SEB188	\$00.00

## Saline Eyewash Wall Stations **Honeywell**

- ✓ Holds bottle firmly in place while allowing easy access in an emergency
- ✓ Mounts to wall with provided screws
- ✓ Integral overhand protects bottles from dust and debris
- ✓ Durable plastic is easy to clean
- ✓ Simple, highly visible operating instructions are provided on each unit
- ✓ Bottle contains a buffered saline solution that is sterile and superior to tap water for emergency eye care
- ✓ Blow-Fill-Seal (BFS) bottle is tamper resistant, and maintains the sterility and integrity of the eyewash
- ✓ Delivers drops or an irrigating stream of solution, depending on the squeeze pressure applied to the bottle
- ✓ Trilingual instructions (English, French and Spanish)
- ✓ Does not meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009 15-minute flushing requirement



Model No.	Station Type	Bottle Cap. Oz.	Price/Each
<b>SEC472</b>	Single	16	\$00.00
<b>SAY473</b>	Double	16	\$00.00
<b>SAY474</b>	Single	32	\$00.00
<b>SAY475</b>	Double	32	\$00.00

## Cederroth Heated Eyewash Cabinets

- ✓ Wall-mountable heated cabinet for use in cold environments
- ✓ Manufactured from expanded polypropylene
- ✓ Keeps solution at 20°C (when surroundings are as low as -20°C)
- ✓ Holds two bottles of eyewash solution (SAY474, sold separately)
- ✓ For mobile or stationary work sites
- ✓ Includes a 2 m cord for use with a 12 V or 24 V automobile auxiliary power outlet
- ✓ Automatically switches off if voltage drops below a certain lowest limit to prevent battery drain
- ✓ Optional wall plug/power converter available (sold separately)



Model No.	Description	Price/Each
SEJ550	Heated Eyewash Cabinet	\$00.00
SEJ551	Wall Plug/Power Converter	\$00.00

## Porta-Stream® I Eyewash Stations **Honeywell**

- ✓ Delivers 6 minutes of flushing fluid
- ✓ Easy installation with no plumbing required
- ✓ Single bracket mounting device included
- ✓ One-piece, molded construction with no moving parts
- ✓ Large hole simplifies refilling and cleaning
- ✓ Features simple, highly visible instructions on the unit itself
- ✓ Does not meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009 15-minute flushing requirement



Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SA425	Porta-Stream® I - 6 gal, 6 min. flush (trilingual instructions)	19	\$00.00
SA408	Eyesaline® concentrate, 70 oz. (for Porta-Stream® I)	5	\$00.00
SAJ677	Water Preservative, 4 - 8 oz. bottles	-	\$00.00
SA426	Replacement pull-strap (fits Porta-Stream® I, II, III)	1	\$00.00

## Flash Flood® Eyewash Stations **Honeywell**

- ✓ Delivers 3 minutes of flushing fluid
- ✓ One-gallon sealed cartridges are easy to store and offer quick changes without mixing or measuring
- ✓ Easily wall or table mounted
- ✓ Features simple, highly visible instructions on the unit itself
- ✓ Does not meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009 15-minute flushing requirement



Model No.	Description	Wt. lbs.	Price/Each
SA419	Flash Flood® Eyewash Station (English Instructions)	14	\$00.00
SAM657	Flash Flood® Eyewash Station (French Instructions)	14	\$00.00
SA403	Eyesaline® 1 Gal. Refill (4/Pkg.) (English Instructions)	36	\$00.00
SAM658	Eyesaline® 1 Gal. Refill (4/Pkg.) (French Instructions)	36	\$00.00
SA420	Wire Rack for Cartridges	3	\$00.00
SA421	Replacement Pull Strap	1	\$00.00

## Eyewash Stations

- ✓ Recommended for use in workplaces, industry, laboratories, schools, garages and food processing plants
- ✓ Acrylic mirror to assist the user
- ✓ Wall mountable
- ✓ Does not meet ANSI standard Z358.1-2009 15-minute flushing requirement



Model No.	Description	Price/Each
<b>SAY483</b>	Plastic station w/one 946 ml empty eyewash bottle	\$00.00
<b>SAY487</b>	Metal station w/one 946 ml empty eyewash bottle	\$00.00
<b>SAY484</b>	Plastic station w/one 1 L eyewash solution	\$00.00
<b>SAY489</b>	Metal station w/one 1 L eyewash solution	\$00.00
<b>SAY485</b>	Plastic station w/two 946 ml empty eyewash bottle	\$00.00
<b>SAY486</b>	Plastic station w/two 1 L eyewash solution	\$00.00

## Eyewash Bottles

### Sterile

- ✓ Ready-to-use solution for eye irrigation
- ✓ Cleanses the eye to help relieve irritation, discomfort, burning, stinging, smarting or itching by removing loose, foreign material, air pollutants (smog or pollen) or chlorinated water



Model No.	Size	Price/Each
<b>SAY477</b>	500 ml	\$00.00
<b>SAY478</b>	1 L	\$00.00
<b>SAY479</b>	4 L	\$00.00

# Occupational Health and Safety Regulation First Aid Kits

Occupational first aid kits meet regulations required by federal, provincial and territorial jurisdictions. For more information regarding federal and provincial first aid regulations, please visit the websites listed on the following pages. Regulations change on a continuing basis. Requirements vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction and are dependent on a number of factors including (but not limited to):

- ✓ Maximum number of employees at the work site (or per shift)
- ✓ Location of the place of employment/industry
- ✓ Type of industry and potential hazards
- ✓ Proximity or travel time to a medical facility



## Federal Regulation First Aid Kits

- ✓ Common federal employers include the following interprovincial and international industries:
- ✓ Banks • Railways, highway and air transport • Ferries, tunnels, bridges and canals
- ✓ Telephone and telegraph systems • Pipelines • Radio and television broadcasting and cable systems
- ✓ Shipping and shipping services • Employment in the operation of ships, trains and aircraft
- ✓ Licensed grain elevators, and certain feed mills and feed warehouses, flour mills and grain seed clearing warehouses, flour mills and grain seed clearing plants
- ✓ Federal public service and persons employed by the public service and Crown corporation and agencies
- ✓ Indian reserves • Exploration and development of petroleum on lands subject to federal jurisdiction

### Federal First Aid Kits - Type A, 2 - 5 Workers (any one time)

Model No.	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY106	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY107	10-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY108	Refill	\$00.00

### Federal First Aid Kits - Type B, 6 - 19 Workers (any one time)

Model No.	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY109	24-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY110	24-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY111	Refill	\$00.00

### Federal First Aid Kits - Type C, 20 - 199 Workers (any one time)

Model No.	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY112	# 2 Plastic	\$00.00
SAY113	# 2 Metal	\$00.00
SAY114	Refill	\$00.00

### Federal First Aid Kits - Type D, 1-3 Workers (any one time)

Model No.	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY115	Medium promo plastic	\$00.00

## Federal Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SEE514	Truck Kit	16-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SEE515	Workplace Standard Kit	# 6 Metal	

## Standard Regulation Kit Contents List

Model No.	Description	A Qty	B Qty	C Qty	D Qty	Reorder Qty
SAY283	Plastic Bandages, 3/4" x 3"	12	48	100	6	100
SAY356	Abdominal Pad 5" x 9"	-	-	6	-	1
SAY338	Conforming Stretch Bandage 3" x 2 yds.	2	6	24	-	1
SAY347	Gauze Pads, 4" x 4"	4	12	24	2	25
SAY352	Gauze Sponges, 4" x 4"	10	40	200	-	200
SAY369	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	1	2	-	-	1
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	2	6	8	1	1
SEE688	Tape 1/2" x 5 yds.	-	-	-	1	1
SEE686	Tape 1" x 5 yds.	1	2	4	-	1
SAY430	Alcohol Swabs	10	10	40	10	100
SAY530	Accident/Illness Record Book	1	1	1	1	1
SAY535	Scissors	1	1	-	-	1
SAY536	Paramedic Scissors	-	-	1	-	1
SAY540	Splinter Forceps	1	1	1	-	1
SEE697	Nitrile Medical Examination Gloves	4	8	10	-	2
SEE694	Infectious Waste Bags	-	-	2	-	25
SAY567	CPR Faceshield w/One Way Valve	1	1	1	-	1
SAY608	Emergency Rescue Blanket	1	-	-	-	1

\* Regulation kits subject to change.

## British Columbia First Aid Kits



### British Columbia First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY116	Personal	Small Promo Plastic	\$00.00
SAY117	Basic	36-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY118	Basic	36-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY119	Basic	Refill	\$00.00
SAY120	Basic	Soft Pack Briefcase	\$00.00
SAY121	Level 1	# 2 Plastic	\$00.00
SAY122	Level 1	# 2 Metal	\$00.00
SAY123	Level 1	Refill	\$00.00
SAY125	Level 2 & Level 3	# 2 Plastic	\$00.00
SAY126	Level 2 & Level 3	# 2 Metal	\$00.00
SAY127	Level 2 & Level 3	Refill	\$00.00

### British Columbia Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY116	Truck Kit	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY117	Contractors' Kit	16-unit Plastic with gasket	\$00.00
SAY118	Office Standard Kit	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY119	Workplace Standard Kit	# 6 Metal	\$00.00



### Standard Regulation Kit Contents List

Model No.	Description	Personal Qty	Basic Qty	Level 1 Qty	Level 2&3 Qty	Reorder Qty
SAY286	Plastic Bandages, Assorted Sizes	6	50	100	150	50
SAY357	Abdominal Pad, 8" x 10"	-	2	4	10	1
SAY347	Gauze Pads, 4" x 4"	-	6	12	12	25
SAY365	Compress Bandage, 2" x 2"	1	-	-	-	4
SAY374	Compress Bandage w/ Elastic Tails, 4 1/2" x 6"	-	2	4	4	1
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	-	4	6	12	1
SEE667	Esmarch Bandage, 3" x 5 yds.	-	-	-	1	1
SEE469	Cotton Tipped Applicators	-	6	12	-	100
SEE686	Tape, 1" x 5 yds.	-	1	1	2	1
SEE471	Tape, 2" x 5 yds.	-	-	-	2	1
SEJ534	Crepe Roller Bandage, 3" x 2.7 yds.	-	1	2	6	1
SAY433	Benzalkonium Chloride Antiseptic Towelette	6	12	24	24	100
SEE682	Green Soap Antiseptic Cleanser, 50ml	-	-	-	1	1
SEE681	Hand Cleansing Moist Towelettes	-	30	60	-	100
SAY421	Sodium Chloride Irrigation Solution, 500ml	-	-	-	1	1
SAY530	Accident/Illness Record Book	-	-	1	1	1
SEE692	Instruction Card for Reporting (B.C.)	1	1	-	-	18
SEE693	Patient Assessment Chart	-	-	-	6	10
OC957	Pencil	-	-	1	1	12
SAY534	Bandage Scissors	-	1	1	-	1
SEE698	Paramedic Scissors	-	-	-	1	1
SAY537	Fine-Point Splinter Forceps	-	1	1	1	1
SEE690	Safety Pins, 1.5"	-	2	4	-	12
SEE697	Nitrile Medical Examination Gloves	-	12	12	12	2
SAY569	CPR Facemask in Plastic Case	-	1	1	-	1
SAY632	Penlight (with batteries)	-	-	-	1	1

\* Regulation kits subject to change.

# Alberta First Aid Kits



## Alberta First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY131	Type P	Soft pack belt pouch small	\$00.00
SAY132	No. 1	16-unit Plastic with gasket	\$00.00
SAY133	No. 1	16-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY134	No. 1	Refill	\$00.00
SAY135	No. 2	36-unit Plastic with gasket	\$00.00
SAY136	No. 2	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY137	No. 2	Refill	\$00.00
SAY138	No. 3	#2 Plastic with gasket	\$00.00
SAY139	No. 3	#2 Metal	\$00.00
SAY140	No. 3	Refill	\$00.00

## Alberta Speciality Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY116	Truck Kit	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY117	Contractors' Kit	16-unit Plastic with gasket	\$00.00
SAY118	Office Standard Kit	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY119	Workplace Standard Kit	# 6 Metal	\$00.00

## Standard Regulation Kit Contents List

Model No.	Description	P Qty	No. 1 Qty	No. 2 Qty	No. 3 Qty	Reorder Qty
SAY283	Plastic Bandages, 3/4" x 3"	-	25	50	100	100
SAY286	Plastic Bandages, Assorted Sizes	10	-	-	-	50
SAY357	Abdominal Pad, 8" x 10"	-	-	1	4	1
SAY338	Conforming Stretch Bandage, 3" x 2 yds.	-	2	2	6	1
SAY347	Gauze Pads, 4" x 4"	5	10	20	50	25
SAY369	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	1	2	3	6	1
SAY371	Compress Bandage, 6" x 6"	-	2	3	6	1
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	1	3	4	12	1
SEE686	Tape, 1" x 5 yds.	-	1	1	2	1
SEJ534	Crepe Roller Bandage, 3" x 2.7 yds.	-	1	2	4	1
SAY361	Tubular Gauze w/ Applicator, 5/8" x 5 yds.	-	-	-	1	1
SAY433	Benzalkonium Chloride Antiseptic Towelette	5	10	10	24	100
SEE486	Eye Dressing Pad	-	-	1	2	12
SAY527	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	-	1	1	1	1
SAY535	Scissors	-	1	1	1	1
SAY540	Splinter Forceps	-	1	1	1	1
SAY543	Safety Pins, Assorted Sizes	-	6	8	12	12
SEE697	Nitrile Medical Examination Gloves	2	8	12	24	2
SEE694	Infectious Waste Bags	1	1	1	2	25
SAY567	CPR Faceshield w/One Way Valve	-	1	1	1	1

\* Regulation kits subject to change.



## Saskatchewan First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY131	1 - 9 Workers	24-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY132	1 - 9 Workers	24-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY133	1 - 9 Workers	Refill	\$00.00
SAY135	10 - 40 Workers	36-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY136	10 - 40 Workers	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY137	10 - 40 Workers	Refill	\$00.00
SAY138	40+ Workers	36-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY139	40+ Workers	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY140	40+ Workers	Refill	\$00.00

## Saskatchewan Specialty Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SEE524	Office Standard Kit	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SEE525	Workplace Standard Kit	# 6 Metal	\$00.00

Model No.	Description	P Qty	No. 1 Qty	No. 2 Qty	No. 3 Qty
SAY283	Plastic Bandages, 3/4" x 3"	12	24	36	100
SAY356	Abdominal Pad 5" x 9"	2	4	6	1
SAY337	Conforming Stretch Bandage, 2" x 2 yds.	1	2	3	1
SAY339	Conforming Stretch Bandage, 4" x 2 yds.	1	2	3	1
SAY326	Gauze Bandage Roll, 2" x 5 yds.	2	4	6	4
SAY330	Gauze Bandage Roll, 4" x 5 yds.	2	4	6	2
SAY343	Gauze Pads, 2" x 2"	2	4	6	25
SAY345	Gauze Pads, 3" x 3"	2	4	6	25
SAY369	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	2	4	6	1
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	2	4	6	1
SEE687	Tape, 3/4" x 1 yd.	1	2	3	1
SAY430	Alcohol Swabs	10	20	30	100
JD093	Hand Soap	1	1	1	72
SEC499	Eye Dressing Kit (Pad & Shield)	1	2	3	1
SAY527	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	1	1	1	1
SAY530	Accident/Illness Record Book	1	1	1	1
SAY534	Bandage Scissors	1	1	1	1
SAY540	Splinter Forceps	1	1	1	1
SAY543	Safety Pins, Assorted Sizes	4	8	12	12
SEE697	Nitrile Medical Examination Gloves	12	12	12	2
SAY569	CPR Facemask in Plastic Case	1	1	1	1

\* Regulation kits subject to change.

# Manitoba First Aid Kits



## Manitoba First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SEJ535	Personal	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SEJ536	Personal	10-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY150	25 Workers	24-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY151	25 Workers	24-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY152	25 Workers	Refill	\$00.00

## Manitoba Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SEE526	Truck Kit	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SEE527	Contractors' Kit	16-unit Plastic with gasket	\$00.00
SEE528	Office Standard Kit	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SEE529	Workplace Standard Kit	# 3 Meta	\$00.00

Model No.	Description	Personal Qty	25 Person Qty	Reorder Qty
SAY285	Plastic Bandages, 1" x 3"	-	32	100
SAY286	Plastic Bandages, Assorted Sizes	10	-	100
SAY281	Fabric Dressing Strip, 3" x 1 yd.	-	1	1
SAY339	Conforming Stretch Bandage, 4" x 2 yds	-	2	1
SAY345	Gauze Pads, 3" x 3"	-	16	25
SAY347	Gauze Pads, 4" x 4"	5	-	25
SEJ537	Non-Adherent Pads, 3" x 4"	-	4	25
SAY369	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	1	2	-
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	1	3	-
SEE685	Clear Plastic Tape, 1" x 1.5 yds	1	2	-
SAY395	Elastic Compression Bandage, 3" x 5 yds	-	2	-
SAY430	Alcohol Swabs	-	25	100
SAY433	Benzalkonium Chloride Antiseptic Towelette	5	-	100
SEE683	Hand Sanitizer Gel, 3.7ml	-	2	100
SAY517	Instant Cold Pack, 4" x 6"	-	1	1
SAY527	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	-	1	1
SAY534	Bandage Scissors 5 1/2"	-	1	1
SAY540	Splinter Forceps	-	1	1
SAY543	Safety Pins, Assorted Sizes	-	12	12
SEE697	Nitrile Medical Examination Gloves	2	2	2
SEE694	Infectious Waste Bags	1	1	25
SAY567	CPR Faceshield w/One Way Valve	-	1	1

\* Regulation kits subject to change.

# Ontario First Aid Kits



## Ontario First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY153	Sec. 8, 1 - 5 workers	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY154	Sec. 8, 1 - 5 workers	10-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY155	Sec. 8, 1 - 5 workers	Refill	\$00.00
SAY156	Sec. 9, 6 - 15 workers	36-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY157	Sec. 9, 6 - 15 workers	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY158	Sec. 9, 6 - 15 workers	Refill	\$00.00
SAY159	Sec. 10, 16 - 199 workers	# 2 Plastic	\$00.00
SAY160	Sec. 10, 16 - 199 workers	# 2 Metal	\$00.00
SAY161	Sec. 10, 16 - 199 workers	Refill	\$00.00

## Ontario Deluxe First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY162	Sec. 8, 1 - 5 workers	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY163	Sec. 8, 1 - 5 workers	10-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY164	Sec. 8, 1 - 5 workers	Refill	\$00.00
SAY165	Sec. 9, 6 - 15 workers	36-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY166	Sec. 9, 6 - 15 workers	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY167	Sec. 9, 6 - 15 workers	Refill	\$00.00
SAY168	Sec. 10, 16 - 199 workers	# 2 Plastic	\$00.00
SAY169	Sec. 10, 16 - 199 workers	# 2 Metal	\$00.00
SAY170	Sec. 10, 16 - 199 workers	Refill	\$00.00

## Ontario Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SEE530	Standard Office Kit, 6-15 Employees	36-unit, Metal	\$00.00
SAY240	Truck Kit, 1-5 Employees	10-unit, Plastic	\$00.00
SAY241	Truck Kit, 1-5 Employees	10-unit, Metal	\$00.00
SAY242	Contractor's Kit, 1-5 Employees	16-unit, Plastic w/Gasket	\$00.00
SAY243	Office Standard Kit	36-unit, Plastic	\$00.00
SAY244	Workplace Standard Kit, 6-15 Employees	# 6 Metal	\$00.00
SAY245	Workplace Standard Kit, 6-199 Employees	# 4 Metal	\$00.00



Model No.	Description	Sec. 8 Qty	Sec. 9 Qty	Sec. 10 Qty	Reorder Qty
<b>SAY283</b>	Plastic Bandages, 3/4" x 3"	12	24	48	100
<b>SAY324</b>	Gauze Bandage Roll, 1" x 5 yds.	-	-	12	6
<b>SAY326</b>	Gauze Bandage Roll, 2" x 5 yds.	2	4	8	4
<b>SAY330</b>	Gauze Bandage Roll, 4" x 5 yds	-	4	8	2
<b>SAY345</b>	Gauze Pads, 3" x 3"	4	12	48	25
<b>SAY369</b>	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	2	4	6	1
<b>SAY375</b>	Triangular Bandage	1	6	12	1
<b>SEE685</b>	Tape, 1" x 1.5 yds.	-	-	2	1
<b>SAY527</b>	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	1	1	1	1
<b>SAY543</b>	Safety Pins, Assorted Sizes	12	12	24	12
<b>SAY545</b>	Emesis Basin	-	-	1	1
<b>SAY583</b>	Wooden Splint Set, Assorted Sizes	-	-	6	6
<b>SAY584</b>	Wire Mesh Splint	-	1	-	1
<b>SAY585</b>	Splint Padding	-	2	2	1

\* Regulation kits subject to change.

# Quebec First Aid Kits



## Quebec First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY174	Sec 4.	36-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY175	Sec 4.	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY176	Sec 4.	Refill	\$00.00
SAY171	Sec 5.	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY172	Sec 5.	10-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY173	Sec 5.	Refill	\$00.00

## Quebec Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SEE531	Truck Kit	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SEE532	Contractors' Kit	16-unit Plastic with gasket	\$00.00
SEE533	Office Standard Kit	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SEE534	Workplace Standard Kit	# 3 Metal	\$00.00
SEE535	Daycare Kit	36-unit Plastic	\$00.00

Model No.	Description	Sec. 4 Qty	Sec. 5 Qty	Reorder Qty
SAY285	Plastic Bandages, 1" x 3"	25	5	100
SAY333	Gauze Bandage Roll, 2" x 10 yds.	4	1	1
SAY336	Gauze Bandage Roll, 4" x 10 yds.	4	1	1
SAY347	Gauze Pads, 4" x 4"	25	5	25
SAY369	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	4	2	1
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	6	2	1
SAY389	Tape, 1" x 10 yds.	1	1	1
SAY430	Alcohol Swabs	25	5	100
SAY527	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	1	1	1
SAY535	Scissors	1	1	1
SAY540	Splinter Forceps	1	-	1
SAY543	Safety Pins, Assorted Sizes	12	12	120

\* Regulation kits subject to change.

# New Brunswick First Aid Kits



## New Brunswick First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY177	Personal	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY178	Personal	Soft Pack Belt Pouch, Small	\$00.00
SAY179	Standard	36-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY180	Standard	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY181	Standard	Refill	\$00.00

## New Brunswick Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SEE536	Truck Kit	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SEE537	Contractors' Kit	16-unit Plastic with gasket	\$00.00
SEE538	Office Standard Kit	# 2 Metal	\$00.00
SEE539	Workplace Standard Kit	# 6 Metal	\$00.00

Model No.	Description	Personal Qty	Standard Qty	Reorder Qty
SAY286	Plastic Bandages, Assorted Sizes	10	24	100
SAY357	Abdominal Pad, 8" x 10"	-	6	1
SAY334	Gauze Bandage Roll, 3" x 10 yds.	-	2	1
SAY343	Gauze Pads, 2" x 2"	-	4	25
SAY345	Gauze Pads, 3" x 3"	-	4	25
SAY347	Gauze Pads, 4" x 4"	5	4	25
SAY369	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	1	4	1
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	1	6	1
SEE469	Cotton Tipped Applicators	-	12	100
SAY389	Tape, 1" x 10 yds.	-	2	1
SAY395	Elastic Compression Bandage, 3" x 1.9 yds.	-	2	1
SAY433	Benzalkonium Chloride Antiseptic Towelettes	5	12	100
SEE681	Hand Cleansing Moist Towelettes	-	12	100
SAY518	Antiseptic Skin Cleanser, 100ml	-	1	1
SEE680	First Aid Cream, 55g	-	1	1
SAY451	Water Jel Burn Dressing, 2" x 6"	-	3	1
SAY452	Water Jel Burn Dressing, 4" x 4"	-	1	1
SAY527	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	-	1	1
SAY530	Accident/Illness Record Book	-	1	1
OC957	Pencil	-	1	12
SAY533	Surgical Scissors 5 1/2"	-	1	1
SAY540	Splinter Forceps	-	1	1
SAY543	Safety Pins, Assorted Sizes	-	12	12
SEE697	Nitrile Medical Examination Gloves	2	12	2
SEE694	Infectious Waste Bags	1	4	25
SAY567	CPR Faceshield w/One Way Valve	-	1	1
OG274	Sugar Packets	-	6	1000
SAY608	Emergency Blanket	-	1	1



## Nova Scotia First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY182	No. 1, 1 Worker	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY183	No. 1, 1 Worker	10-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY184	No. 1, 1 Worker	Refill	\$00.00
SAY185	No. 2, 2 - 19 Workers	16-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY186	No. 2, 2 - 19 Workers	16-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY187	No. 2, 2 - 19 Workers	Refill	\$00.00
SAY188	No. 3, 20 - 49 Workers	24-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY189	No. 3, 20 - 49 Workers	24-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY190	No. 3, 20 - 49 Workers	Refill	\$00.00
SAY191	No. 3, Plus, 50 - 99 Workers	# 2 Plastic	\$00.00
SAY192	No. 3, Plus, 50 - 99 Workers	# 2 Metal	\$00.00
SAY193	No. 3, Plus, 50 - 99 Workers	Refill	\$00.00

## Nova Scotia Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SEE540	Truck Kit	16-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SEE541	Contractors' Kit	24-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SEE542	Office Standard Kit	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SEE543	Workplace Standard Kit	# 3 Metal	\$00.00

Model No.	Description	No. 1 Qty	No. 2 Qty	No. 3 Qty	No. 3 Plus Qty	Reorder Qty
SAY285	Plastic Bandages, 1" x 3"	12	24	32	64	100
SAY326	Gauze Bandage Roll, 2" x 5 yds.	1	2	3	6	4
SAY345	Gauze Pads, 3" x 3"	12	16	32	64	25
SAY369	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	2	2	6	12	1
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	3	6	6	12	1
SEE689	Tape, 1" x 2.5 yds.	1	1	2	2	1
SAY433	Benzalkonium Chloride Antiseptic Towelettes	12	12	12	24	100
SEE681	Hand Cleansing Moist Towelettes	6	24	24	48	100
SAY527	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	1	1	1	1	1
SAY530	Accident/Illness Record Book	1	1	1	1	1
OC957	Pencil	1	1	1	1	12
SAY535	Scissors	1	1	1	1	1
SAY540	Splinter Forceps	1	1	1	1	1
SAY543	Safety Pins, Assorted Sizes	6	12	12	12	12
SEE697	Nitrile Medical Examination Gloves	4	4	8	8	2
SEE694	Infectious Waste Bags	1	1	1	1	25
SAY567	CPR Faceshield w/One Way Valve	1	1	1	1	1

# Prince Edward Island First Aid Kits



## Prince Edward Island First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY194	No. 1, 1 Employee	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY195	No. 1, 1 Employee	10-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY196	No. 1, 1 Employee	Refill	\$00.00
SAY197	No. 2, 2 - 19 Employees	16-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY198	No. 2, 2 - 19 Employees	16-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY199	No. 2, 2 - 19 Employees	Refill	\$00.00
SAY200	No. 3, 20+ Employees	24-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY201	No. 3, 20+ Employees	24-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY202	No. 3, 20+ Employees	Refill	\$00.00

## Prince Edward Island Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SEE544	Truck Kit	16-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SEE545	Contractors' Kit	24-unit Plastic with gasket	\$00.00
SEE546	Office Standard Kit	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SEE547	Workplace Standard Kit	# 3 Metal	\$00.00

Model No.	Description	No. 1 Qty	No. 2 Qty	No. 3 Qty	Reorder Qty
SAY285	Plastic Bandages, 1" x 3"	12	24	32	100
SAY326	Gauze Bandage Roll, 2" x 5 yds.	1	2	3	4
SAY345	Gauze Pads, 3" x 3"	12	16	32	25
SAY369	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	2	2	6	1
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	3	6	6	1
SEE689	Tape, 1" x 2.5 yds.	1	1	2	1
SAY433	Benzalkonium Chloride Antiseptic Towelettes	12	12	12	100
SEE681	Hand Cleansing Moist Towelettes	6	24	24	100
SAY527	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	1	1	1	1
SAY535	Scissors	1	1	1	1
SAY540	Splinter Forceps	1	1	1	12
SAY543	3 Safety Pins, Assorted Sizes	6	12	12	12
SEE697	Nitrile Medical Examination Gloves	4	4	8	2
SAY567	CPR Faceshield w/One Way Valve	1	1	1	1

\* Regulation kits subject to change.



## Newfoundland & Labrador First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY203	Pocket	Medium promo Plastic	\$00.00
SAY204	No. 1, 1 Worker	10-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY205	No. 1, 1 Worker	10-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY206	No. 1, 1 Worker	Refill	\$00.00
SAY207	No. 2, 2 - 14 Workers	16-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY208	No. 2, 2 - 14 Workers	16-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY209	No. 2, 2 - 14 Workers	Refill	\$00.00
SAY210	No. 3, 15 - 199 Workers	24-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY211	No. 3, 15 - 199 Workers	24-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY212	No. 3, 15 - 199 Workers	Refill	\$00.00

## Newfoundland & Labrador Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SEE548	Truck Kit	16-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SEE549	Contractors' Kit	24-unit Plastic with gasket	\$00.00
SEE550	Office Standard Kit	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SEE551	Workplace Standard Kit	# 3 Metal	\$00.00

Model No.	Description	Pocket Qty	No. 1 Qty	No. 2 Qty	No. 3 Qty	Reorder Qty
SAY285	Plastic Bandages, 1" x 3"	12	12	16	32	100
SAY269	Fabric Knuckle Bandages	-	-	-	10	50
SAY272	Fabric Fingertip Bandages	-	-	-	10	50
SAY326	Gauze Bandage Roll, 2" x 5 yds.	1	-	-	-	4
SAY343	Gauze Pads, 2" x 2"	2	-	-	-	25
SAY345	Gauze Pads, 3" x 3"	-	12	16	32	25
SAY365	Compress Bandage, 2" x 2"	1	-	-	-	4
SAY369	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	-	2	2	6	1
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	-	4	6	6	1
SEE688	Tape, 1/2" x 5 yds.	1	1	-	-	1
SEE686	Tape, 1" x 5 yds.	-	-	1	2	1
SAY361	Tubular Gauze w/ Applicator, 5/8" x 5 yds.	-	-	-	1	1
SAY418	Hydrogen Peroxide, 100ml	1	1	1	1	1
SAY480	Eye Wash, 20ml	1	-	-	-	60
SAY527	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	-	1	1	1	1
SAY530	Accident/Illness Record Book	-	1	1	1	1
SAY535	Scissors	-	1	1	1	1
SAY540	Splinter Forceps	-	1	1	1	1
SAY543	Safety Pins, Assorted Sizes	6	12	12	12	12
SAY581	Ammonia Inhalant Ampoules	2	-	-	-	10



## Northwest Territories & Nunavut First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY213	No. 1	24-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY214	No. 1	24-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY215	No. 1	Refill	\$00.00
SAY216	No. 2	# 2 Plastic	\$00.00
SAY217	No. 2	# 2 Metal	\$00.00
SAY218	No. 2	Refill	\$00.00
SAY219	No. 3	# 6 Metal Cabinet	\$00.00
SAY220	No. 3	Refill	\$00.00

## Northwest Territories & Nunavut Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SEJ358	Standard Office Kit	36-unit, Metal	\$00.00
SEJ359	Standard Workplace Kit	# 6 Metal	\$00.00



<b>Model No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>No. 1 Qty</b>	<b>No. 2 Qty</b>	<b>No. 3 Qty</b>	<b>Reorder Qty</b>
<b>SAY278</b>	Fabric Bandages, Assorted Sizes	100	200	200	100
<b>SAY317</b>	Steri-Strip Closures, Assorted	-	-	5	19
<b>SEE467</b>	Abdominal Pad, 10" x 12"	-	-	6	1
<b>SAY324</b>	Gauze Bandage Roll, 1" x 5 yds.	-	1	1	6
<b>SAY326</b>	Gauze Bandage Roll, 2" x 5 yds.	6	10	10	4
<b>SAY349</b>	Gauze Compress, 36" x 36"	1	5	5	1
<b>SAY343</b>	Gauze Pads, 2" x 2"	-	12	12	25
<b>SAY345</b>	Gauze Pads, 3" x 3"	6	6	6	25
<b>SAY351</b>	Gauze Sponges, 3" x 3"	-	-	48	200
<b>SAY365</b>	Compress Bandage, 2" x 2"	-	-	6	4
<b>SAY367</b>	Compress Bandage, 3" x 3"	-	-	6	1
<b>SAY369</b>	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	1	1	6	1
<b>SAY371</b>	Compress Bandage, 5" x 5"	-	5	-	1
<b>SAY373</b>	Compress Bandage, 4 1/2" x 15"	-	4	-	1
<b>SAY374</b>	Compress Bandage w/ Crepe Tails, 4 1/2" x 6"	1	1	1	1
<b>SAY375</b>	Triangular Bandage	2	3	12	1
<b>SEE666</b>	Esmarch Bandage, 3" x 1.5 yds.	-	-	2	1
<b>SEE470</b>	Tongue Depressors	-	-	12	25
<b>SEE689</b>	Tape, 1" x 2.5 yds.	1	1	2	1
<b>SEJ534</b>	Crepe Roller Bandage, 3" x 2.7 yds.	1	3	6	1
<b>SAY433</b>	Benzalkonium Chloride Antiseptic Towelettes	6	12	12	100
<b>SEE682</b>	Green Soap Antiseptic Cleanser, 50 ml	-	-	1	1
<b>SEE684</b>	Burn Dressings, 2" x 2"	-	12	-	50
<b>SAY471</b>	Plastic Eye Cup	-	-	1	1
<b>SAY469</b>	Plastic Eye Shield	-	1	2	1
<b>SEE673</b>	Eye Dressing Kit (2 Pads, Tape)	1	-	-	1
<b>SEE674</b>	Eye Dressing Kit (6 Pads, Tape)	-	1	1	1
<b>SAY480</b>	Eye Wash, 20ml	-	-	3	60
<b>SAY517</b>	Instant Cold Pack, 4" x 6"	-	-	3	1
<b>SAY527</b>	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	1	1	1	1
<b>SAY530</b>	Accident/Illness Record Book	1	1	1	1
<b>SAY534</b>	Bandage Scissors 5 1/2"	1	1	1	1
<b>SAY537</b>	Fine-Point Splinter Forceps	1	1	1	1
<b>SAY538</b>	Feilchenfeld Splinter Forceps	-	-	1	1
<b>SEE691</b>	Safety Pins, 2"	12	12	12	12
<b>SEE679</b>	Medicine Dropper	-	-	1	1
<b>SEE695</b>	Nail Scrub Brush	-	1	1	1
<b>SAY546</b>	Emesis Basin	-	-	1	1
<b>SEE697</b>	Nitrile Medical Examination Gloves	10	10	10	2
<b>SAY567</b>	CPR Faceshield w/One Way Valve	2	2	1	1
<b>SAY581</b>	Ammonia Inhalant Ampoules	-	-	20	10
<b>SAY584</b>	Wire Mesh Splint	-	1	2	1



## Newfoundland & Labrador First Aid Kits

Model No.	Type	Container Type	Price/Each
SEJ538	Personal	Belt Pack	\$00.00
SAY221	Level 1	16-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY222	Level 1	16-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY223	Level 1	Refill	\$00.00
SAY224	Level 2	36-unit Plastic	\$00.00
SAY225	Level 2	36-unit Metal	\$00.00
SAY226	Level 2	Refill	\$00.00
SAY227	Level 3	#2 Plastic	\$00.00
SAY228	Level 3	#2 Metal	\$00.00
SAY229	Level 3	Refill	\$00.00

## Yukon Specialty Kits

Model No.	Description	Container Type	Price/Each
SEJ360	Standard Office Kit	#2 Metal	\$00.00
SEJ361	Standard Workplace Kit	#6 Metal	\$00.00

Model No.	Description	Pocket Qty	Level 1 Qty	Level 2 Qty	Level 3 Qty	Reorder Qty
SAY283	Plastic Bandages, 3/4" x 3"	-	25	50	100	100
SAY286	Plastic Bandages, Assorted Sizes	10	-	-	-	100
SAY357	Abdominal Pad, 8" x 10"	-	-	1	4	1
SAY338	Conforming Stretch Bandage, 3" x 2 yds.	-	2	2	6	1
SAY348	Gauze Pads, 4" x 4"	5	10	20	50	25
SAY369	Compress Bandage, 4" x 4"	1	2	3	6	1
SAY371	1 Compress Bandage, 6" x 6"	-	2	3	6	1
SAY375	Triangular Bandage	1	3	4	12	1
SEE686	Tape, 1" x 5 yds.	-	1	1	2	1
SEJ534	Crepe Roller Bandage, 3" x 2.7 yds.	-	1	2	4	1
SAY361	Tubular Gauze w/ Applicator, 5/8" x 5 yds.	-	-	-	1	1
SAY433	Benzalkonium Chloride Antiseptic Towelettes	5	10	10	24	100
SEE486	Eye Dressing Pad	-	-	1	2	12
SAY527	First Aid and Emergency Care Guide, Bilingual	-	1	1	1	1
SAY535	Scissors	-	1	1	1	1
SAY540	Splinter Forceps	-	1	1	1	1
SAY543	Safety Pins, Assorted Sizes	-	5	8	12	12
SEE697	Nitrile Medical Examination Gloves	2	8	12	24	2
SEE694	Infectious Waste Bags	1	1	1	2	25
SAY567	CPR Faceshield w/One Way Valve	-	1	1	1	1

## Multipurpose First Aid Kits



- ✓ Contains items for treating both small and large wounds
- ✓ Ideal for motor vehicles, boats, recreational vehicles, cottages and homes



Model No.	Price/Each
SAY233	\$00.00

## Belt Pouch First Aid Kits



- ✓ Contains supplies to treat the most common incidents/accidents that may occur during an outdoor trip or vacation
- ✓ Compact, portable, slim design, water-resistant nylon bag features sturdy double belt loops
- ✓ Ideal for outdoor activities and cyclists



Model No.	Price/Each
SAY232	\$00.00

## Promotional First Aid Kits



- ✓ For vehicle, personal, sporting, vacation and recreational needs
- ✓ Ideal for promotional and incentive programs, employee gifts, fund-raising and awards



Model No.	Description	Price/Each
SEE503	Counter-Mounted, Swing Over	\$00.00
SAY230	Counter-Mounted, Swing Down	\$00.00
SAY231	Wall-Mounted, Swing Down	\$00.00

## Rectangle First Aid Kits



- ✓ General-purpose first aid kits for personal and recreational use
- ✓ Suitable for outdoor activities, vacations, motor vehicles, cottages and homes



**Model No.**

**SAY234**

**Price/Each**

\$00.00

## Briefcase First Aid Kits



- ✓ Includes insect bite treatment, waterless hand cleaner, eye pads and wipes, CPR protective device, rescue foil blanket, purified drinking water, burn care and an assortment of bandages and dressings
- ✓ Ideal for motor vehicles, boats, recreational vehicles, cottages and homes



**Model No.**

**SAY235**

**Price/Each**

\$00.00

## Adventure First Aid Kits



- ✓ Ideal for treating minor injuries that may occur during an outdoor adventure
- ✓ Contains supplies for blister care and prevention, as well as items to treat insect bites, cuts and scrapes



**Model No.**

**SAY236**

**Price/Each**

\$00.00

## Hikers' First Aid Kits



- ✓ Ideal for hiking and cycling outings, as well as general outdoor use
- ✓ Contains supplies to treat small and large wounds as well as insect bites



Model No.	Price/Each
SAY237	\$00.00

## Sports First Aid Kits



- ✓ Comprehensive first aid kit ideal for on-site treatment of sport-related injuries
- ✓ Contains a full assortment of practical, single-use, disposable products to treat injuries in a sanitary way
- ✓ Ideal for sports events and sports teams, also recommended for playground activities



Model No.	Price/Each
SAY238	\$00.00

## Athletic First Aid Kits



- ✓ Ideal for track events and team sports such as baseball, football, hockey, basketball, volleyball and soccer
- ✓ Also recommended for playground activities
- ✓ Durable, weather and water-resistant utility boxes come complete with convenient lift-out trays, recessed carrying handles and metal securing latches



Model No.	Price/Each
SAY239	\$00.00

## Truck First Aid Kits



- ✓ General-purpose first aid kit designed for transport vehicles
- ✓ Contains supplies to treat small and large injuries



Model No.	Container Type	Price/Each
SAY240	10 unit plastic	\$00.00
SAY241	10 unit metal	\$00.00

## Contractors' First Aid Kits



- ✓ General-purpose first aid kit designed for mobile contract workers
- ✓ Ideal for the construction industry including carpenters, plumbers, electricians, landscapers and general contractors
- ✓ Includes waterless handcleaner, instant cold pack, eye wash, first aid ointment, burn care, antiseptic, instruments, first aid and emergency care guide and an assortment of bandages and dressings



Model No.	Price/Each
SAY242	\$00.00

## Office Standard First Aid Kits



- ✓ Ideal for treating injuries that may occur in an office setting
- ✓ Contains a full assortment of practical, single-use, disposable products to treat injuries in a sanitary way
- ✓ Includes personal protective devices to help reduce the transmission of communicable illnesses and diseases



Model No.	Price/Each
SAY243	\$00.00

## Workplace First Aid Kits



- ✓ Comprehensive first aid kit contains supplies for treating common injuries, wounds and burns
- ✓ Includes waterless hand cleaner, foil rescue blanket, CPR protective device, first aid and CPR reference guide, first aid ointment and spray, burn care; as well as an assortment of bandages, dressings and splints
- ✓ Deluxe first aid kit contains additional recommended supplies for treating common injuries, wounds and burns



Model No.	Description	Price/Each
SAY244	Standard	\$00.00
SAY245	Deluxe	\$00.00

## Welders' First Aid Kits



- ✓ For quick response to emergencies caused by flash burns and sparks from welding equipment
- ✓ Contains an assortment of products for immediate care and relief of pain to the skin and eye areas



Model No.	Price/Each
SAY248	\$00.00

## S.O.S. Distress First Aid Kits



- ✓ Emergency first aid kits contain an extensive assortment of first aid and emergency rescue supplies
- ✓ Ideal for motorist distress emergencies
- ✓ Packaged in portable, lightweight, water-resistant nylon packs
- ✓ Imprinted with "S.O.S." for quick identification and for use as an emergency beacon



Model No.	Price/Each
SAY249	\$00.00

## Trauma & Crisis First Aid Kits



- ✓ Features a comprehensive assortment of first aid and emergency rescue supplies for quick response to minor and major medical emergencies
- ✓ Suitable for emergency rescue personnel, police, fire fighters, paramedics, first aiders, lifeguards, nurses and ski patrol personnel
- ✓ Deluxe kit contains all the features of the standard kit plus additional supplies to deal with more serious injuries



Model No.	Description	Price/Each
<b>SAY250</b>	Standard in Nylon Bag	\$00.00
<b>SEE508</b>	Standard in Cordura® Bag	\$00.00
<b>SAY251</b>	Deluxe in Nylon Bag	\$00.00

## Trauma & Crisis First Aid Kits



- ✓ Features a comprehensive assortment of first aid and emergency rescue supplies for quick response to minor and major medical emergencies
- ✓ Suitable for emergency rescue personnel, police, fire fighters, paramedics, first aiders, lifeguards, nurses and ski patrol personnel
- ✓ Deluxe kit contains all the features of the standard kit plus additional supplies to deal with more serious injuries



Model No.	Description	Price/Each
<b>SD858</b>	10-unit Plastic Box	\$00.00
<b>SD859</b>	16-unit Plastic Box	\$00.00
<b>SD866</b>	72" x 60" Wool Blanket	\$00.00
<b>SD867</b>	96" x 60" Wool Blanket	\$00.00